## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ACTIVITY REPORT

## January 2023

The South Dakota Division of Banking updates this report monthly to provide information on the applications filed with the South Dakota Division of Banking and/or State Banking Commission and action taken on each application. This information will be compiled and updated monthly unless there is no activity within that month. This data is for information purposes only and does not constitute legal notice of an application.

## **BANKS**

Plains Commerce Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch located at 404 S. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Bismarck, North Dakota. Pending

First Premier Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 3700 N. Postdam Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 01/18/2023

BankWest, Inc, Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 120 E. Michigan St, Spearfish, South Dakota. Approved 01/30/2023

## **TRUST COMPANIES**

Alta Trust Company, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate its trust service office from 1120 Pacific Avenue, Suite 102, Tacoma Washington to 917 Shaw Street, Puyallup, Washington. Pending

Wealth Enhancement Trust Services, LLC, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate its trust service from 1221 John Q Hammons Drive, Suite 101, Madison, Wisconsin to 1241 John Q Hammons Drive, Suite 100, Madison, Wisconsin. Pending

PAi Trust Company, Inc, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate its trust service from 1300 Enterprise Drive, De Pere, Wisconsin to 1201 Enterprise Drive, Suite D, De Pere, Wisconsin.

Pending

Aegis Trust Company, Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a trust service officer at 450 Lexington Ave., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite 84, New York, New York. Pending